CITY OF ALB

Planning Department
Brennon Williams, Director

UQUERQUE

Mayor Timothy M. Keller

February 25, 2022

Jared Winchester
Improve Group

3550 Pan American Fwy
Albuquerque, NM 87107

Re: New Mexico United Building
5601 University Bivd. SE
30-Day Temporary Certificate of Occupancy
Transportation Development Final Inspection
Architect’s Stamp dated 12-8-21 (R15-D002A)
Certification dated 02-23-22

Dear Mr. Jared,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 02-23-22, Transportation
Development has no objection to a 30-day Temporary Certificate of Occupancy based. This
letter serves as a “green tag” from Transportation Development for a 30-day Temporary
Certificate of Occupancy to be issued by the Building and Safety Division.

PO Box 1293

Prior to the issuance of a permanent Certificate of Occupancy, the following item must be
addressed:
Albuquerque
» Please Remove construction equipment, porta potties and debris from the site. And
remove the fence around the building.

NM 87103 Once these corrections are complete, email pictures & redlined TCL plan showing the
changes to PLNDRS@cabg.gov, and malnajjira@cabg.qgov for release of Final CO.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (505) 924-3675.

www.cabg.gov

Sincgrely,
e

Marwa Al-najjar
Associate Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development Review Services

ma via: email
C: CO Clerk, File
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City of Albuquerque

Planning Department
Development & Building Services Division

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET e ¢ 2015

Project Title: NM UniTED Fieed BuitdiNg Building Permit #:_BP-2021-53089  Hydrology File #:

DRB#: EPC#: Work Order#:
Legal Description: TR 13 BoL o) - >
City Address: _ 560\  UawERSI\TY BLVD SE ALBURUERGBUVE ANM  RT105
Applicant: _ T mPRoVE (RoLP Contact: _J ARED ﬂ INCHESTER_
Address: _ 3550 PAN AmeficAN FuwY
Phone#: - - : -mail: \ Yy,
ne DS -4¥5 - 4312 Fax#: E-mail: Jﬂdwlnm'xwtﬂ ‘11,
Other Contact: C HR | cc PROVE Rou P Contact: CHRiS RecconlE .f-
Address: _ 38550 PAA) American oY
Phone#: 50" -3SIS -[G6(7 Fax#: E-mail: chd;b;&gmmwwa—
TYPE OF DEVELOPMENT: PLAT (# of lots) RESIDENCE DRBSITE ___ ADMIN SITE
IS THIS A RESUBMITTAL? Yes No
DEPARTMENT 3 TRANSPORTATION HYDROLOGY/DRAINAGE
Check all that Apply: TYPE OF APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT:
BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: <X CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY
ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERTIFICATION
— PAD CERTIFICATION PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
_ CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN SITE PLAN FOR SUB'D APPROVAL
— GRADING PLAN SITE PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
__ DRAINAGE REPORT FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
DRAINAGE MASTER PLAN
FLOODPLAIN DEVELOPMENT PERMIT APPLIC SIAl RELBASE OF FINANCIAL GUARKKEE
— ELEVATION CERTIFICATE FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
— CLOMR/LOMR GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
X TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) S5.10 APPROVRL
== TRAFFIC IMPACT STUDY (115) PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
— STREET LIGHT LAYOUT GRADING/ PAD CERTIFICATION
—_ OTHER (SPECIFY) WORK ORDER APPROVAL
PRE-DESIGN MEETING? ELBMRILGNE

FLOODPLAIN DEVELOPMENT PERMIT
OTHER (SPECIFY)

DATE SUBMITTED:  02/23/2022 By SARED WINCHESTER_

COA STAFF. ELECTRONIC SUBMITTAL RECEIVED:

FEE PAID:



IMPROVE
GROUP

It's about time.

February 23, 2022

Nilo Salgado-Fernandez, P.E.
Senior Traffic Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development Review Services

Re: Traffic Certification for the NM United Field Building
[Permit No. BP-2021-53089]
5601 University Blvd. SE
Albuquerque, NM 87105

Dear Mr. Salgado-Fernandez,

| Christopher Eric Beccone, NMRA NO. 5078, of the firm Improve Group, hereby certify that the New
Mexico United Field Building project was built in substantial compliance with the attached approved
TCL, and have determined by visual inspection that the data provided is representative of actual site
conditions and is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. This certification is submitted
in support of a request for a Temporary Certificate of Occupancy.

The record information presented hereon is not necessarily complete and intended only to verify
substantial compliance of the traffic aspects of this project. Those relying on the record document are
advised to obtain independent verification of its accuracy before using it for any other purpose.

Thank you for your assistance,

Christopher Eric Beccone, RA
Senior Project Architect
Improve Group
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C:\Users\JaredWinchester\OneDrive - Improve Group\Desktop\Project Files\61257_NM

United\REVIT\NM United Facility.rvt

12/23/2021 11:01:33 AM
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© 2021 Improve Group, Inc. Duplication or
reproduction by any means without the express
written consent of Improve Group, Inc. is a
violation of federal and international law. The
information contained in this document is the
intellectual property of Improve Group, Inc. and all
rights thereto are reserved.
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CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Planning Department
Brennon Williams, Director

Mayor Timothy M. Keller

PO Box 1293

Albuquerque

NM 87103

www.cabg.gov

December 20, 2021

Christopher Eric Beccone, RA
Improve Group

3550 Pan American Fwy
Albuquerque, NM 87107

Re:  NM United Field Building
5601 University Blvd SE
Traffic Circulation Layout
Architect's Stamp 12-08-2021 (R15-D002A)

Dear Mr. Beccone,

The TCL submittal received 12-20-2021 is approved for Building Permit with. A copy of the
stamped and signed plan will be needed for each of the building permit plans. Please keep the
original to be used for certification of the site for final C.O. for Transportation.

When the site construction is completed and an inspection for Certificate of Occupancy (C.O.) is
requested, use the original City stamped approved TCL for certification. Redline any minor
changes and adjustments that were made in the field. A NM registered architect or engineer must
stamp, sign, and date the certification TCL along with indicating that the development was built in
“substantial compliance” with the TCL. Submit this certification, the TCL, and a completed
Drainage and Transportation Information Sheet to front counter personnel for log in and
evaluation by Transportation.

Once verification of certification is completed and approved, notification will be made to Building
Safety to issue Final C.O. To confirm that a final C.O. has been issued, call Building Safety at
924-3690.

Sincerely,

Nilo Salgado-Fernandez, P.E.

Senior Traffic Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development Review Services

C: CO Clerk, File
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